7
flow switches
 J with pipe tees (inline)
 J Direct installation (insertion)
 J for hVAc applications
 J with interchangeable paddles
 J For air flow
DS_Flow_switches 01/2016

according to UL & CSA standards
17
Order code Nominal
diameter
Thread connection D1 Setpoint ranges [l/min]* Max. flow rate [l/min]
Increasing flow ON Decreasing flow OFF
VK308M0P10PI11 DN 8 G¼ 2.7...3.0 2.6...2.9 15
VK310M0P10PI21 DN 10 G⅜ 3.0...3.8 2.8...3.7 20
VK315M0P10PI31 DN 15 G½ 3.8...5.1 3.6...4.9 30
VK315M0P10PA31 DN 15 G½ male 3.0...3.8 2.8...3.7 20
VK315M0P10PA41 DN 15 G¾ male 3.0...3.8 2.8...3.7 20
VK320M0P10PI41 DN 20 G¾ 7.2...9.0 6.9...8.7 80
VK325M0P10PI51 DN 25 G 1 13.0...16.5 12.3...15.9 130
VK332M0P10PI61 DN 32 G 1¼ 16.5...21.0 16.0...20.5 180
VK340M0P10PI71 DN 40 G 1½ 27.0...33.5 25.5...32.5 300